be taken as representative of future consolidated operating results of MiMedx. The unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and/or cost savings that we may achieve, or any additional
expenses or costs of integration that we may incur, with respect to the combined companies as such adjustments are not
factually supportable at this point in time. The assumptions used to prepare the pro forma financial information are
contained in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, and such assumptions should be
reviewed in their entirety.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been developed from, and should be read in conjunction
with the historical audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010 and notes thereto of
MiMedx contained in its Annual Report on Form 10-K which was filed on March 31, 2011.

1

MIMEDX GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2010

  Historical   Historical
  MiMedx   Surgical Biologics
  December 31,  December 31,   ProForma   ProForma
  2010   2010   Adjustments  Combined
ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,340,922  $ 33,583  $ (500,000)(A)  $ 874,505
Accounts receivable, net of allowance   162,376   181,087   343,463
License receivable   —   340,000   340,000
Inventory, net   111,554   347,106   458,660
Prepaid expenses and other current

assets   90,946   2,738   93,684

Total current assets   1,705,798   904,514   (500,000)   2,110,312

Property and equipment, net   756,956   72,866   829,822
Goodwill   857,597   7,530,146(B)   8,387,743
Intangible assets, net of accumulated

amortization   3,929,394   8,145,000(C)   12,074,394
Deposits and other long term assets   102,500   16,582   119,082

Total assets  $ 7,352,245  $ 993,962  $15,175,146  $ 23,521,353

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 848,285  $ 196,101  $ 202,024(D)  $ 1,246,410
Deferred rent and customer deposits   —   36,533   36,533
Current portion of debt   403,432   62,590   466,022

Total current liabilities   1,251,717   295,224   202,024   1,748,965

Long Term Liabilities   —   —   —   —
Deferred rent — noncurrent   —   16,197   16,197
Debt, net of current portion   —   21,187   1,250,000(E)   1,271,187
Line of Credit   99,000   99,000

Total liabilities   1,251,717   431,608   1,452,024   3,135,349

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock; $.001 par value;
5,000,000 shares suthorized and 0
shares issued and outstanding   —   —   —

Common stock; $.001 par value;
100,000,000 shares authorized;
64,331,910 and 50,002,887 shares
issued and outstanding, respectively   64,382   —   10,731(F)   75,113

Additional paid-in capital   57,888,506   —   14,476,769(F)   72,365,275
Treasury Stock   (25,000)   —   (25,000)
Retained Earnings (Accumulated deficit)   (51,827,360)   562,354   (562,354)(G)  (52,029,384)

   (202,024)(D)

Total stockholders’ equity   6,100,528   562,354   13,723,122   20,386,004

Total liabilities and members’ equity  $ 7,352,245  $ 993,962  $15,175,146  $ 23,521,353

2

MIMEDX GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Combined Statement of Operations

For The Year Ended December 31, 2010

  Historical   Historical
  MiMedx   Surgical Biologics
  For the year ended   For the year ended   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  December 31, 2010  December 31, 2010  Adjustments  Combined
REVENUES:

Net Sales  $ 544,155  $ 1,707,213  $ —  $ 2,251,368
Grant Revenue   244,719   244,719
Licensing revenue   500,000   500,000

Total revenue   788,874   2,207,213   2,996,087

OPERATING COSTS AND

EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold   1,720,063   603,381   2,323,444
Research and development

expenses   2,753,331   154,542   2,907,873
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   6,848,135   1,256,780   581,786(I)   8,686,701

INCOME/LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   (10,532,655)   192,510   (581,786)   (10,921,931)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), net

Financing expense associated with
warrants issued in connection
with convertible promissory note   (287,449)   (287,449)

Interest (expense) income, net   (599,649)   (10,523)   (50,000)(H)  (660,172)

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES   (11,419,753)   181,987   (631,786)   (11,869,552)

Income Taxes   —   —   —

NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ (11,419,753)  $ 181,987  $ (631,786)  $(11,869,552)

Net loss per common share

Basic and diluted  $ (0.19)   $ (0.17)

Shares used in computing net loss per

common share
Basic and diluted   59,138,357   10,706,481(J)   69,844,838

3

MIMEDX GROUP, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

1. Background and Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

  On January 5, 2011, MiMedx Group, Inc. (“MiMedx” or the “Company”) acquired the outstanding equity interests in

Surgical Biologics, LLC, (“SB”) formerly owned by Membrane Products Holdings, LLC and OnRamp Capital
Investments, LLC. Surgical Biologics primary business is in the development of tissue processing techniques for
creating implants for a variety of surgical indications from amnion membranes.

  The unaudited pro forma combined financial information was prepared based on the historical financial statements of